P
A
R
A
L
U
X
 III

frequencies for international markets. (6) Not available when specifying emergencies, voltage must be specific.
For complete product data, reference the Fluorescent Specification binder. Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting
Representative for availability and ordering information.
Ballast Type (5)
Blank=Standard Magnetic
Ballast (Biax & 20W)
LE3=T12 Magnetic Energy Saving
EB8 = T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic  Distortion < 10%
EB8 /PLUS= T8 Electronic Instant Start.
High Ballast Factor >1.13. Total
Harmonic  Distortion < 20%
ER8 = T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
EB5 = T5 Biax Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 20%
TEB5 =T5 Biax Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
EB2 =T12 Electronic Rapid Start.
DLS=Digital Lighting System Dimming
(For complete details on generic or to specify
manufacturer’s ballast see pg. 469)
No. of Ballast
1, 2 or 3
No. of
Ballast
1, 2 or 3
No. of Ballast
1, 2 or 3
No. of Ballast
1, 2 or 3
No. of Ballast
1, 2 or 3
No. of Ballast
1 or 2
COOPER LIGHTING - METALUX®